

LFIR # 2105

1. Project Title	Putnam County	- Northern Putna	m County Drainage		
2. Senate Sponsor	Keith Perry				
3. Date of Request	12/13/2021				
4. Project/Program D	escription				
agricultural pursuits	, future developme the region. Rebuild	nt opportunities w	nd agricultural properti rith the construction of s to prevent wash-awa	the outer beltway an	d overall environmental
5. State Agency to re-	ceive requested f	u nds Depar	tment of Environmenta	al Protection	
State Agency conta	•				
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Reques	t for Fiscal Year	2022-2023		
Type of Funding			Am	ount]
Operations				0	<u> </u>
Fixed Capital Outlay				2,000,000	
Total State Funds	Requested			2,000,000	<u>'</u>
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	22-2023 (includir	ng matching funds av	ailable for this proj	ject)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage]
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)			2,000,000	100%)
Matching Funds				1	4
Federal			(7
State (excluding the amount of this request)			(7
	Local			0%	┪
Other			(0%	<u> </u>
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2	022-2023	2,000,000	100%	
8. Has this project pro	eviously received	state funding?	No		
Fiscal Year	Year Amount		Specific	Vetoed]
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	A		
					İ
O la futura fundina li	kalista ha wawisat	- 40	Vee		_
9. Is future funding likely to be requested?			Yes		٦
a. If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year. 1,000,000					
b. Describe the source of funding that can be used in lieu of state funding.					
n/a					
	wooting this prois	ot received error	fodoral acciatance	lated to the COVID	10 nandomic?
10. Has the entity req	uesung uns proje	cureceived any	ieueiai assistance re	ialeu lo the COVID	· 13 panuemic?
Yes					
If yes, indicate the	amount of funds	received and wh	nat the funds were us	sed for.	



LFIR # 2105

\$12,990,547.18. Funds were used to assist government, individuals and businesses to respond to the pandemic and its immediate effects.

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construct drainage system and refurbish certain roads to prevent area flooding during moderate to heavy weather events.	2,000,000		
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	2,000,000		

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Alleviate area flooding as well as road washouts during moderate and severe weather events. This will enable residential and commercial traffic to travel to and through the area with more ease and will enable emergency vehicles to access the area under all atmospheric conditions.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Redesign and construction of better suited area drainage systems and reconstruction of roads that become impassable in even moderate weather events.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Better area drainage and better quality local roads.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

All residents and visitors of Northern Putnam County

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Access to area under all weather conditions and reduction in flood events for area.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Contracting agency to absorb costs associated with features of work failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided in contract.



LFIR # 2105

13.	The owners of the facility to receive, directly	y or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the	е
	relationship between the owners of the facility		

All facilities receiving funding are owned and managed by Putnam County



LFIR # 2105

14	. Requestor Contact	t Informat	ion			
	a. First Name	Terry		Last Name	Suggs	
	b. Organization	Putnam County Board of County Commissioners				
	c. E-mail Address	Terry.Suggs@putnam-fl.com				
	d. Phone Number	(386)329	(386)329-0205 Ext.			
15	15. Recipient Contact Information					
	a. Organization	Board of	County Commiss	sioners		
	b. Municipality and County Putnam					
	c. Organization Type					
	□For Profit Entity	Entity				
	□Non Profit 501(c	501(c)(3)				
	□Non Profit 501(c	ofit 501(c)(4)				
	□Local Entity	Local Entity				
	□University or College					
	☑Other (please specify) Local Government					
	d. First Name	Terry		Last Name	Suggs	
	e. E-mail Address	terry.suggs@putnam-fl.com				
	f. Phone Number					
16	16. Lobbyist Contact Information					
	a. Name	David Browning				
	b. Firm Name	The Southern Group				
	c. E-mail Address	browning@thesoutherngroup.com				
	d. Phone Number	r (850)671-4401				



LFIR # 2105

Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only.

17. I	Have you applied for alternative state funding?			
	□ Waste Water Revolving Loan			
	☐ Drinking Water Revolving Loan			
	□ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant			
	☐ Other (please specify)			
	☑ N/A			
18. \	18. What is the population economic status?			
	☑ Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)			
	□ Rural Area of Economic Concern			
	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)			
	□ N/A			
19. \	What is the status of construction?			
	not started			
20. \	20. What percentage of the construction has been completed?			
	0			
21. What is the estimated completion date of construction?				
	6/30/2026			